

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-3046	Version: 1	Name:	Deovonta Moses - 05-11-2022		
Туре:	Workers' Cor Claims	npensation	Status:	Approved		
File created:	4/22/2022		In control:	Finance Committee		
On agenda:	5/11/2022		Final action:	5/12/2022		
Title:	 Employee: Deovonta Moses Job Title: Youth Development Specialist Department: Juvenile Temporary Detention Center Date of Incident: 01/11/2020; 02/13/2020; 11/13/2020; 01/06/2021 Incident/Activity: On January 11, 2020, Petitioner injured his left knee, left arm, and head when attacked by a resident. On February 13, 2020, Petitioner injured his right hand while restraining a resident. On November 13, 2020, Petitioner injured his neck, left shoulder, and left leg while restraining a resident. On January 6, 2021, Petitioner injured his neck, left shoulder, and left leg while restraining a resident. Accidental Injuries: Left leg, left arm, head, right hand, right leg, back, neck, left shoulder Petition and Order No: 21 WC 024594 Claim Amount: \$24,999.00 Attorney: Gardi & Haught, Ltd. Date of Subcommittee Approval: n/a Prior/pending claims: n/a 					

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/12/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
5/11/2022	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass

Employee: Deovonta Moses

Job Title: Youth Development Specialist

Department: Juvenile Temporary Detention Center

Date of Incident: 01/11/2020; 02/13/2020; 11/13/2020; 01/06/2021

Incident/Activity: On January 11, 2020, Petitioner injured his left knee, left arm, and head when attacked by a resident. On February 13, 2020, Petitioner injured his right hand while restraining a resident. On November 13, 2020, Petitioner injured his right knee and back while restraining a resident. On January 6, 2021, Petitioner injured his neck, left shoulder, and left leg while restraining a resident.

Accidental Injuries: Left leg, left arm, head, right hand, right leg, back, neck, left shoulder

Petition and Order No: 21 WC 024594

Claim Amount: \$24,999.00

Attorney: Gardi & Haught, Ltd.

Date of Subcommittee Approval: n/a

Prior/pending claims: n/a